
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2nd NOTICE
WEDNESDAY,  7th January 2026

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIE

ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE

COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.



                                                               CRO GAZETTE, WEDNESDAY,  7th January 2026                                                                 

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number Company Name Struck Off

790892 ELENA TAKEAWAY LIMITED 05/01/2026

787578 PHARMAVEX LIMITED 05/01/2026

787439 CBP MEICA SERVICES LIMITED 05/01/2026

786199 QPAY SOLUTIONS LIMITED 05/01/2026

784651 HIGH PERFORMANCE EQUESTRIAN SERVICES LIMITED 05/01/2026

784337 TECH HORIZON LIMITED 05/01/2026

779182 J&Q CUBIC IRELAND LIMITED 05/01/2026

778938 PARADATA AI TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 05/01/2026

776479 BLUESKY INVESTMENT PROPERTY LIMITED 05/01/2026

776161 EFI LGV I GP LIMITED 05/01/2026

772138 ALETHIA COMMISSIO LIMITED 05/01/2026

770343 HUMA FOOD & TAKEAWAYS  LIMITED 05/01/2026

769862 TOMBOLA IRELAND LIMITED 05/01/2026

769141 WHITE GAP LIMITED 05/01/2026

768944 SIDRA VENTURE CAPITAL OFV  LIMITED 05/01/2026

768435 JAMESBROOK HALL BUILDING CONSERVATION LIMITED 05/01/2026

767785 GRAY GAP LIMITED 05/01/2026

767422 DYNATA SPV DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY 05/01/2026

764028 SAILCOMPANION LIMITED 05/01/2026

763886 DOLL PARTS MEDIA LIMITED 05/01/2026

763864 NUKO NAILS AND BEAUTY  LIMITED 05/01/2026

759707 JND PRE HOSPITAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  LIMITED 05/01/2026

757253 FREEZZINI'S LIMITED 05/01/2026

756673 LETTZ LIMITED 05/01/2026

755627 RESON8 ADVISORY LIMITED 05/01/2026

752864 AKMO HEALTHCARE SYNERGY LIMITED 05/01/2026

750457 DOMESTIC CAPITAL PARTNERS HOLDCO LIMITED 05/01/2026

749695 HADDINGTON TWENTY ONE SEVEN HOTELS LIMITED 05/01/2026

749447 WISEMIND LIMITED 05/01/2026

748121 DCP FINANCE LIMITED 05/01/2026

745562 ANYWHERE ACCOUNTING LIMITED 05/01/2026

740899 VERBATIVE LIMITED 05/01/2026

740205 BAILAM HOLDING LIMITED 05/01/2026

737439 LEGACY PAGE LIMITED 05/01/2026

736770 DW CARPENTRY LIMITED 05/01/2026

734211 NIPWEAR LIMITED 05/01/2026

733383 SHANE RYAN CARPENTRY LIMITED 05/01/2026

733269 CARA PSYCHOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED 05/01/2026

732723 NATIVELY LIMITED 05/01/2026

731685 EEDENSAN LIMITED 05/01/2026

730152 ELBA CONSULTING LIMITED 05/01/2026



                                                               CRO GAZETTE, WEDNESDAY,  7th January 2026                                                                 

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number Company Name Struck Off

729953 R.M. PRIME INVESTMENT  LIMITED 05/01/2026

729918 VOG VAPE LIMITED 05/01/2026

729248 BRACKENVALE ISSUER LIMITED 05/01/2026

728320 RAMFINDS FINANCIAL LIMITED 05/01/2026

727967 UNIFIRMS LIMITED 05/01/2026

723653 BAUBO THEATRE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE 05/01/2026

723612 COACHING FOR PERFORMANCE LIMITED 05/01/2026

723330 MCSWEENEY BIM SERVICES LIMITED 05/01/2026

722988 LOUISE CORCORAN ACCOUNTING LIMITED 05/01/2026

722019 BWA CONSULTING LIMITED 05/01/2026

719968 BANBA TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LIMITED 05/01/2026

719818 NEVARA CONSULTING LIMITED 05/01/2026

719039 RUCHI RESTAURANT LIMITED 05/01/2026

718520 GMP SPARK LIMITED 05/01/2026

718138 MARINA CORPORATE CONSULTANTS LIMITED 05/01/2026

717914 MCKENNA MEDICAL LIMITED 05/01/2026

717657 SWEET PILLOW LIMITED 05/01/2026

714367 CATAPULT PROCESSING SYSTEMS LIMITED 05/01/2026

713846 BLUNDELL PROPERTIES LIMITED 05/01/2026

713351 GREENGATE MANUFACTURING LIMITED 05/01/2026

713336 MINERVA TTS LIMITED 05/01/2026

712799 PULL OUT TEST SOLUTIONS LIMITED 05/01/2026

712637 CWD MARINO  LIMITED 05/01/2026

710397 AJ EXPRESS  LIMITED 05/01/2026

710266 Conduktor Ireland Technology  LIMITED 05/01/2026

707971 WILSON EYE INVESTMENTS LIMITED 05/01/2026

707953 TRISTANA  LIMITED 05/01/2026

707118 FIRSTELECTRON LIMITED 05/01/2026

706018 SANE I T LIMITED 05/01/2026

704619 BED RES MARKETING  LIMITED 05/01/2026

701324 OCEAN REVIVE  LIMITED 05/01/2026

699468 ATLANTIC RMS LENDER SERVICES LIMITED 05/01/2026

699422 VNRK TECHWORK LIMITED 05/01/2026

693915 HIDE GARDEN OFFICE LIMITED 05/01/2026

692614 PIP & POPS LIMITED 05/01/2026

691032 STARZ AQUARIUS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY 05/01/2026

689677 BIRCHROW LIMITED 05/01/2026

687472 BLERIOT AVIATION FUNDING 2 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

05/01/2026

685973 LOGAM AVIATION LIMITED 05/01/2026

685964 HWT DIGITAL LIMITED 05/01/2026

685677 OWF FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY 05/01/2026



                                                               CRO GAZETTE, WEDNESDAY,  7th January 2026                                                                 

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number Company Name Struck Off

682665 PTI COACHING SWORDS LIMITED 05/01/2026

679912 SMART-21 FINANCE & BUSINESS RESOURCES LIMITED 05/01/2026

679823 KW COFFEE LIMITED 05/01/2026

678691 MICHAEL CROWLEY DECORATORS LIMITED 05/01/2026

678185 DANNI NEILAN LIMITED 05/01/2026

677323 JOYCE'S SUPERMARKET (ENNIS) UNLIMITED COMPANY 05/01/2026

673776 IRISHMOBIMAX LIMITED 05/01/2026

673609 BLERIOT AIRCRAFT ONE DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

05/01/2026

667521 CINNAMON & SPICE LIMITED 05/01/2026

667492 LANE EXPRESS LIMITED 05/01/2026

663528 VOXEL WORLDS EUROPE LIMITED 05/01/2026

662833 CIARAN BROWNE AUTO SERVICES LIMITED 05/01/2026

660845 HIGH TECH RADIO LIMITED 05/01/2026

657752 WISE SUSTAINABILITY LIMITED 05/01/2026

657341 JOHN FLA TRAVEL LIMITED 05/01/2026

656586 NORBILC CONSULTING LIMITED 05/01/2026

655938 HEEFY LIMITED 05/01/2026

655610 JML 1 STOP PROPERTY LIMITED 05/01/2026

651602 INDUSTRIAL AIR & VACUUM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 05/01/2026

650357 DIVNEY DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED 05/01/2026

647968 ALKEN BEAUTY CLINIC LIMITED 05/01/2026

645477 POS CONTRACT LIMITED 05/01/2026

644543 SWORDS HILLS STUDENT ACCOMMODATION LIMITED 05/01/2026

642836 SPARKOL EUROPE LIMITED 05/01/2026

642186 AIDEEN CUDMORE COUNSELLING & PSYCHOTHERAPY 
LIMITED

05/01/2026

641268 DONAL MCINERNEY RACING LIMITED 05/01/2026

640550 MANUAL MODE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED 05/01/2026

639368 W.J.E. HOURIE LIMITED 05/01/2026

636212 TUNEDOCK LIMITED 05/01/2026

634333 ASHFORD FARM SHOW STABLES LIMITED 05/01/2026

633947 MURPHYS LIGHTHOUSE LIMITED 05/01/2026

629798 CORESTONE INVESTOR COMPANY 4 LIMITED 05/01/2026

624034 R&HD CONWAY LIMITED 05/01/2026

623531 ÓIGE LIFE VENTURES LIMITED 05/01/2026

618443 CAFE MERAVIGLIA LIMITED 05/01/2026

615958 TAUKSTAR LIMITED 05/01/2026

615174 HARVEST REPO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY 05/01/2026

614889 ABF SECURITY LIMITED 05/01/2026

614413 AVOTIP LIMITED 05/01/2026

606820 CASSDALE LIMITED 05/01/2026



                                                               CRO GAZETTE, WEDNESDAY,  7th January 2026                                                                 

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number Company Name Struck Off

605572 CARRIGOWER LEISURE LIMITED 05/01/2026

604931 PADDY SHEIL ELECTRICAL LIMITED 05/01/2026

602241 CERTSEE LIMITED 05/01/2026

597529 LM DYNAMIC DATA LIMITED 05/01/2026

594171 TARLAITHE TRANSPORT LIMITED 05/01/2026

593246 ESCALET LIMITED 05/01/2026

592090 T&R WINE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED 05/01/2026

591729 JOSH EQUESTRIAN LIMITED 05/01/2026

590874 SUMMERWEST LIMITED 05/01/2026

590558 OENROB LIMITED 05/01/2026

590170 ADVANTAGE HEALTH AND WELLNESS LIMITED 05/01/2026

579992 LORCAN PROJECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED 05/01/2026

579688 MHU LIMITED 05/01/2026

574883 Direct Line Global Communications - Ireland LIMITED 05/01/2026

573749 MACU IRON WORKS LIMITED 05/01/2026

569799 TEKCON CONSTRUCTION & FIT OUT LIMITED 05/01/2026

564440 THE PURE KITCHEN LIMITED 05/01/2026

562870 VERANA TRUST LIMITED 05/01/2026

557571 APACHE PIZZA & PEKING LIMITED 05/01/2026

557400 BOOTSTRAP EVENTS LIMITED 05/01/2026

552339 BLUERANGE LIMITED 05/01/2026

550549 YUXUAN LIMITED 05/01/2026

549350 MEDICAL MESSAGE CRAFTING SERVICES LIMITED 05/01/2026

539860 JMJNM SERVICES LIMITED 05/01/2026

538343 SECURE FAST LOCKSMITHS LIMITED 05/01/2026

536808 IRELAND'S AGE FRIENDLY CITIES & COUNTIES 
PROGRAMME COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

05/01/2026

536030 FEVOFIT LIMITED 05/01/2026

535686 B COLEMAN CONSULTANCY LIMITED 05/01/2026

535219 ARYZTA FOOD SOLUTIONS TRADING UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

05/01/2026

534639 BENELOUGH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 05/01/2026

531680 CELTIC INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE LIMITED 05/01/2026

525745 SP PROJECT CONSULTANTS LIMITED 05/01/2026

523694 WURTOL LIMITED 05/01/2026

522318 HABECA ENTERPRISES LIMITED 05/01/2026

508989 BLUE INSURANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED 05/01/2026

508219 CORE AVIATION LIMITED 05/01/2026

495996 FS ADVISORY LIMITED 05/01/2026

494015 WOLFHOUND PRESS LIMITED 05/01/2026

492133 SILVER AVIATION LIMITED 05/01/2026

487358 PORTBELL MEDICAL LIMITED 05/01/2026
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number Company Name Struck Off

487357 WALICE MEDICAL LIMITED 05/01/2026

480950 SQUARE ONE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED 05/01/2026

470221 SEAN KISSANE MEATS LIMITED 05/01/2026

466560 TOM MORRISSEY BARS LIMITED 05/01/2026

461120 BALLYBEAG COTTAGES (MANAGEMENT) LIMITED 05/01/2026

459867 EAGLE EYE CONSULTANTS LIMITED 05/01/2026

459685 KIDS' TURN IRELAND COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE 05/01/2026

451468 MS FARMS LIMITED 05/01/2026

448993 EISNERAMPER FINANCIAL & CONSULTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

05/01/2026

443564 COORANNAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED 05/01/2026

442773 OSIRIUS IMPORTS LIMITED 05/01/2026

439586 LAGGANSTOWN MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED 05/01/2026

439375 NYQUIST CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED 05/01/2026

430671 MAMA NICHO EDUCATIONAL FUND COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

05/01/2026

418614 AEREPS TRAVEL MANAGEMENT LIMITED 05/01/2026

408772 PETER MURPHY CHARTERED QUANTITY SURVEYORS 
LIMITED

05/01/2026

407955 HOMELESS CHILD 05/01/2026

399104 BALLYORLEY ENGINEERING LIMITED 05/01/2026

392371 SLI NA MARA MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED 05/01/2026

390446 MKO COURTYARD LIMITED 05/01/2026

389207 DE BHAL HOMES LIMITED 05/01/2026

389122 ARCADIA HOUSE OPERATIONS COMPANY LIMITED 05/01/2026

383745 SICON GROUP PENSION SCHEME TRUSTEE COMPANY 
LIMITED

05/01/2026

383171 SESENTA LIMITED 05/01/2026

379864 NURNEY PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED 05/01/2026

375442 DIRECTION RESEARCH GROUP LIMITED 05/01/2026

374878 BRIERWELL LIMITED 05/01/2026

369420 GET TOGETHER LIMITED 05/01/2026

362037 HOEY EQUIPMENT LIMITED 05/01/2026

341315 GLINNWEST PLASTERING LIMITED 05/01/2026

338284 GALWAY COMPUTER TRAINING COMPANY LIMITED 05/01/2026

335459 SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC BUILDINGS IRELAND LIMITED 05/01/2026

329524 ECB CAFE BAR LIMITED 05/01/2026

328409 STRAFFAN ANTIQUES & DESIGN WORKSHOPS LIMITED 05/01/2026

314293 FOOD HYGIENE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED 05/01/2026

304372 ANALYTICAL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 05/01/2026

300166 EDWARDSTOWN STUD LIMITED 05/01/2026

291373 DERLYN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 05/01/2026

266757 CANNIFFE LIMITED 05/01/2026
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266224 BCM BUSINESS COST MANAGEMENT LIMITED 05/01/2026

244847 JPI PRECISION AND GENERAL ENGINEERING LIMITED 05/01/2026

242571 VALIDATION TECHNOLOGIES (EUROPE) LIMITED 05/01/2026

222671 LOUGH SWILLY WATERSPORTS AND TOURISM CENTRE 
COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

05/01/2026

221917 BARNES LIMESTONE QUARRY LIMITED 05/01/2026

215753 ROBBINS TOYMASTER LIMITED 05/01/2026

174047 CARE PRODUCTS (IRELAND) LIMITED 05/01/2026

139292 SCAFHIRE ENGINEERING LIMITED 05/01/2026


